
Sr.No.
OCCM Sr. 

No.
Line / Element From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis reason

Name of 
Requesting Agency

Remarks

1 2 LONIKHAND-II - 400KV - BUS 2 01/Sep/2019 09:00 01/Sep/2019 19:00 Daily 400kV online Busbar Relay Testing  / (Bus bar protection out) MSETCL
Bus will be in service. Only Bus bar protection required out of 
service.

2 3 LONIKHAND-II - 400KV - BUS 1 01/Sep/2019 09:00 01/Sep/2019 19:00 Daily 400kV online Busbar Relay Testing / (Bus bar protection out) MSETCL
Bus will be in service. Only Bus bar protection required out of 
service.

3 4 765KV-AKOLA (2)-EKTUNI-2 01/Sep/2019 08:00 02/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of Line, Line equipments   MEGPTCL Annual Maintenance of Line, Line equipments   

4 10 400KV-DHULE-MS-BABLESHWAR-1 01/Sep/2019 08:00 10/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily PID testing work MSETCL AR required in non auto 

5 11 400KV-DHULE-MS-BABLESHWAR-2 01/Sep/2019 08:00 10/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily PID testing work MSETCL AR required in non auto 

6 12  220KV-WARDHA-PUSAD-1 01/Sep/2019 07:00 30/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily PID works MSETCL Except sundays.

7 41 220KV-WARDHA-BADNERA-1 02/Sep/2019 08:00 14/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
For PID work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode

MSETCL For PID work

8 47 400KV-DHULE-DHULE-MS-1 03/Sep/2019 09:00 03/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work MSETCL CB DCRM testing work

9 48 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 03/Sep/2019 09:00 03/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Attending the issues of 400 KV  releted to SCADA and Protection in 
co-ordination with  M/s Sifang  and testing work 

MSETCL 400 KV Warora- IEPL Ckt  is in service.

10 49  400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 03/Sep/2019 09:00 03/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work Nut Bolt Tightning 
work

MSETCL 400KV WARORA-IEPL  Line is in ckt 

11 67 400KV-CHANDRAPUR-BHADRAWATI-3 03/Sep/2019 11:00 03/Sep/2019 13:00 Daily

1) Making cut out on control panel for installation the contact 
multiplier relay.  2) Fixing of contact multiplier relay and wiring 
work.

MSETCL
During this outage period, the 400KV CHD-PGCIL Bhadrawati Ckt. 

 No.- I, II and IV  bays/lines will be in service. 

12 96 400KV-DHULE-DHULE-MS-2 04/Sep/2019 09:00 04/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work MSETCL CB DCRM testing work

13 97 132KV-MANSAR-MS-PENCH-1 04/Sep/2019 09:00 04/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Routine maint work MSETCL NIL

14 102 220KV-PARLI-OSMANABAD-M-1 04/Sep/2019 09:00 04/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Tower shifting work at Loc.No.10-11 for National Highway 211 
crossing 

MSETCL -

15 118 400KV-SOLAPUR-M-SOLAPUR-1 04/Sep/2019 10:00 04/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing work MSETCL Load will be manged on 400 kv Lamboti Parli Line

16 129 400KV-PADGHE-BOISAR-1 04/Sep/2019 10:00 05/Sep/2019 12:00 C Replacement of Line CT at Padghe (MSETCL) end due to oil leakage. POWERGRID_WR1

17 150 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 05/Sep/2019 09:00 05/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work Nut Bolt Tightning 
work

MSETCL 400KV WARORA-IEPL  Line is in ckt 

18 151 400KV-EKTUNI-BABLESHWAR-2 05/Sep/2019 09:00 05/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing MSETCL -

19 163 765KV-AKOLA (2)-KORADI-III-1 L/R@ KORADI-III - 765KV 05/Sep/2019 10:00 05/Sep/2019 14:00 Daily
Bushing errection work for 709 LR R-ph

MEGPTCL
Bushing errection work for 709 LR R-ph

20 190 220KV Pandhurna-Kamleshwar 06/Sep/2019 9:00 06/Sep/2019 18:00 D For bay equipment maintenance and testing work MP_SLDC

21 200
TIE BAY - 400KV/11.5KV KORADI-II-ST-2 AND 400KV-KORADI-II-
KORADI-III-1 at KORADI-II - 400KV

06/Sep/2019 10:00 06/Sep/2019 10:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL
1)Station Transformer II will remain in service through Main Bay 
407 & Koradi-II CKt-I will remain service through Main Bay 409
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

22 203
MAIN BAY - AKOLA - 765KV B/R 1 AND AKOLA - 765KV - BUS 2 at 
AKOLA - 765KV

06/Sep/2019 10:00 06/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Commissioning activity of CBS Lite

MEGPTCL
Commissioning activity of CBS Lite

23 204
MAIN BAY - 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-1 AND KORADI-II - 
400KV - BUS 2 at KORADI-II - 400KV

06/Sep/2019 10:30 06/Sep/2019 11:00 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL
1)400KV Koradi-II Koradi-III Ckt.-I  will remain service through Tie 
Bay 408.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

24 205
MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 AND KORADI-II - 
400KV - BUS 2 at KORADI-II - 400KV

06/Sep/2019 11:00 06/Sep/2019 11:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL
1)400KV Wardha(PG) line will remain service through Tie Bay 411.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

25 225
MAIN BAY - 400KV/11.5KV KORADI-II-ST-3 AND KORADI-II - 
400KV - BUS 1 at KORADI-II - 400KV

07/Sep/2019 09:30 07/Sep/2019 10:00 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL
1)Station Transformer III will remain in service through Tie Bay 
405.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

26 226 TIE BAY (405) OF STN T/F-3 & KORADI 3 CKT-2 07/Sep/2019 10:00 07/Sep/2019 10:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL
Station Transformer III will remain in service through Main Bay 
404 & Koradi-II CKt-II will remain service through Main Bay 406

27 228 400KV-KALA-KUDUS-2 07/Sep/2019 10:00 07/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
1. Annual maint. work.
2. Diagnostics testing work of CB, CT etc. MSETCL  400KV Kala-Kudus Ckt-1 will be in service

28 229
MAIN BAY - AKOLA - 765KV B/R 1 AND AKOLA - 765KV - BUS 2 at 
AKOLA - 765KV

07/Sep/2019 10:00 07/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Commissioning activity of CBS Lite

MEGPTCL
Commissioning activity of CBS Lite

29 232
MAIN BAY - 400KV/11.5KV KORADI-II-ST-2 AND KORADI-II - 
400KV - BUS 1 at KORADI-II - 400KV 

07/Sep/2019 10:30 07/Sep/2019 11:00 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL
1)Station Transformer II will remain in service through Tie Bay 
408.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

30 233
TIE BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 AND FUTURE at KORADI-
II - 400KV

07/Sep/2019 11:00 07/Sep/2019 11:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL
1) 400KV Wardha(PG) line will remain service through Main Bay 
412.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

WRPC OCCM approved Monthly Outage list for the Month of Sep'2019
Maharashtra State Load Despatch Centre



Sr.No.
OCCM Sr. 

No.
Line / Element From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis reason

Name of 
Requesting Agency

Remarks

31 261
BUS COUPLER BAY - PARLI M - 400KV - BUS 1 AND PARLI M - 
400KV - BUS 2 at PARLI M - 400KV

09/Sep/2019 09:00 09/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Back up protection relay testing work & Bay Maintenance work. MSETCL

32 272 400KV-KALA-KUDUS-1 09/Sep/2019 10:00 09/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
1. Annual maint. work.
2. Diagnostics testing work of CB, CT etc. MSETCL 400KV Kala-Kudus Ckt-2 will be in service

33 274
TIE BAY - 702 OF BUS REACTOR AND 765/400kV 1500MVA ICT @ 
AKOLA 2

09/Sep/2019 10:00 09/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Commissioning activity of CBS Lite

MEGPTCL
Commissioning activity of CBS Lite

34 281 400KV-KORADI-BHUSAWAL-1 09/Sep/2019 08:00 13/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
Restringing of conductor of all three phases of 400 kV Koradi- 
Bhusawal line due to conversion of Metergauge to Broadgauge of 
Akot-Akola Railway line and also for maintenance works of line.

MSETCL
400 kV Akola- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Nandgaonpeth & 400 kV 
Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.

35 283 400KV-SSP-DHULE-MS-1 09/Sep/2019 08:00 21/Sep/2019 16:00 Daily On Line PID Testing MSETCL on linet testing

36 284 400KV-SSP-DHULE-MS-2 09/Sep/2019 08:00 21/Sep/2019 16:00 Daily  PID on line testing MSETCL On line PID testing

37 297  400KV-WARORA-CHANDRAPU-II-1 10/Sep/2019 09:00 10/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Attending the issues of 400 KV  releted to SCADA and Protection in 
co-ordination with  M/s Sifang  and testing work 

MSETCL Load will be managed  on 400KV Chandrapur Ckt-2

38 320 220KV-WARDHA-BHUGAON-1 10/Sep/2019 10:00 14/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Tightening of jumper nut bolt at loc. No.02, 04 and other work. MSETCL NA

39 321
BUS COUPLER BAY - PADGHE - 400KV - BUS 1 AND PADGHE - 
400KV - BUS 2 at PADGHE - 400KV

10/Sep/2019 09:00 10/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Bay Maintenance Work MSETCL Bay Maintenance Work

40 329 220KV-MAHALAXMI(KONALKATTA)-AMONA-1 11/Sep/2019 08:00 11/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work

MSETCL NA

41 330  220KV-PANDURNA-KALMESHWAR-1 11/Sep/2019 08:00 11/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL OUTAGE PROPOSED BY LMU S/Dn Mankapur .

42 339 CHANDRAPUR SWITCHING STATION - 400KV - BUS 1 11/Sep/2019 09:00 11/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily  for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work MSETCL 400KV BUS-1 CVT TAN DELTA & BAY MAINTENANCE WORK

43 340 400KV-PARLI-M-SOLAPUR-M-1 11/Sep/2019 09:00 11/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Line and bay maintenance work MSETCL -

44 341 220KV-PARLI-OSMANABAD-M-1 11/Sep/2019 09:00 11/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Tower shifting work at Loc.No.10-11 for National Highway 211 
crossing 

MSETCL -

45 346 220KV-WARDHA-WARDHA-M-1 11/Sep/2019 9:00 11/Sep/2019 18:00 D For AMP work POWERGRID_WR1

46 372
TIE BAY - 765KV-TIRODA-KORADI-III-2 AND TIRODA - 765KV B/R 
1 at TIRODA - 765KV

12/Sep/2019 08:00 12/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Testing & Maintenance of bay Equipments MEGPTCL Testing & Maintenance of bay Equipments

47 378 400KV-TARAPUR 3&4-BOISAR-2 12/Sep/2019 9:00 12/Sep/2019 14:00 D
Main-I  relay replacement & For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I 
relay (Line will be out of service). A/R OFF of ckt-1 and dia to be 
kept open at both ends.

POWERGRID_WR2

48 381 CHANDRAPUR SWITCHING STATION - 400KV - BUS 2 12/Sep/2019 09:00 12/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily   for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work MSETCL  for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work 

49 382  220KV-WARDHA-PUSAD-1 12/Sep/2019 09:00 12/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
For Routine Maintainance Work

MSETCL nil

50 384
TIE BAY - 400KV-PARLI-PUNE-PG-2 AND 400KV-WARORA-PG-
PARLI-2 at PARLI - 400KV

12/Sep/2019 9:00 12/Sep/2019 18:00 D For bay AMP works POWERGRID_WR1

51 393 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-1 12/Sep/2019 10:00 12/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Testing of High teed relay MSETCL
 400KV Koradi-II - Koradi-III Ckt. 2 will remain in service as 
alternate source

52 395 400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-KOLHAPUR GIS-2 12/Sep/2019 10:00 12/Sep/2019 18:00 D FOR AMP WORKS. POWERGRID_WR1
A/R to be kept in non Auto mode for ckt-I , dia to be kept open 
for relay testing works

53 423 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-2 13/Sep/2019 10:00 13/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Testing of Distance Protection Scheme MSETCL
 400KV Koradi-II - Koradi-III Ckt. 1 will remain in service as 
alternate source

54 429 400KV-CHANDRAPUR-BHADRAWATI-1 13/Sep/2019 09:00 15/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
For replacement of old S & S power make 400KV R, Y & B-ph PG-1 
Isolator (400KV Main Bus-1 Isolator) during bus outage. MSETCL

During this outage period, the 400KV CHD-PGCIL Bhadrawati Ckt. 
 No.- II, III and IV  bays/lines will be in service. 

55 430 400KV/11.5KV CHANDRAPUR-GCR-ST-5 13/Sep/2019 09:00 15/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
Permission for shifting of 400KV STN T/F No.- V bay on TBC-II bay.

MSETCL

During, this outage 400KV HVDC Ckt. No.- 1 will be in service. The  
400KV STN T/F No.-V bay will be shift on TBC-2 bay required as 
the work of replacement of bus conductor of Main Bus-1  is to be 
carried out in STN-5 bay.

56 431 400KV-CHANDRAPUR-GCR-CHANDRAPUR HVDC-2 13/Sep/2019 09:00 15/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
1) For replacement of old damaged quadraple bus conductor of 
Main Bus-I in HVDC- II and 400KV STN T/F No.- 5  bay section span. 

 2) Tightening of nut bolts & hardware of Main Bus-I. 
MSETCL

During, this outage 400KV HVDC Ckt. No.- 1 will be in service. The 
outage on 400KV HVDC Ckt. No.-2 bay is required as the work of 
replacement of bus conductor of Main Bus-1  is to be carried out 
in HVDC Ckt. N.-2 bay.

57 432 CHANDRAPUR - 400KV - BUS 1 13/Sep/2019 09:00 15/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
1) For replacement of old damaged quadraple bus conductor of 
Main Bus-I in HVDC- II and 400KV STN T/F No.- 5  bay section span. 

 2) Tightening of nut bolts & hardware of Main Bus-I. 
MSETCL

During outage, all connected bays/feeders of Main Bus-I will be 
shifted to Main Bus-II by using the TBC-I & TBC-II bay. After 
shifting of all bays/feeders connected to Main Bus-I on 400KV 
Main Bus-II, then after the 400KV Bus Coupler bay will be kept 

 off. 

58 450
BUS COUPLER BAY - BHUSAWAL - 400KV - BUS 1 AND 
BHUSAWAL - 400KV - BUS 2 at BHUSAWAL - 400KV

14/Sep/2019 06:00 14/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily CT tan-Delta and routine bay maintenance. MSETCL nil

59 453  220KV-BOISAR-BOISAR-M-1 14/Sep/2019 09:00 14/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily REPLACEMENT OF MISSING EARTH-WIRE MSETCL -

60 462
TIE BAY - 400KV-KALWA-PUNE-PG-1 AND 400KV/220KV PUNE-
PG-ICT-3 at PUNE-PG - 400KV

14/Sep/2019 9:00 14/Sep/2019 18:00 D For AMP Works POWERGRID_WR1

61 465 220KV-BOISAR-NALASOPARA-1 15/Sep/2019 9:00 15/Sep/2019 18:00 D
For AMP & 220kv Bus-II CVT replacement and also   Outage With  
220kv Boisar-Nalasopara Line & 220kv Boisar-Boisar-1 Line

POWERGRID_WR2



Sr.No.
OCCM Sr. 

No.
Line / Element From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis reason

Name of 
Requesting Agency

Remarks

62 466 220KV-BOISAR-BOISAR-M-1 15/Sep/2019 9:00 15/Sep/2019 18:00 D
For AMP & 220kv Bus-II CVT replacement and also   Outage With  
220kv Boisar-Nalasopara Line & 220kv Boisar-Boisar-1 Line

POWERGRID_WR2

63 467 BOISAR - 220KV - BUS 2 15/Sep/2019 9:00 15/Sep/2019 18:00 D
For AMP & 220kv Bus-II CVT replacement and also   Outage With  
220kv Boisar-Nalasopara Line & 220kv Boisar-Boisar-1 Line

POWERGRID_WR2

64 477 400KV-PADGHE-BOISAR-1 15/Sep/2019 9:00 15/Sep/2019 14:00 D
Main-I  relay replacement & For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I 
relay (Line will be out of service), dia to be kept open at both ends.

POWERGRID_WR2

65 490 400KV-BABLESHWAR-PADGHE-PG-1 16/Sep/2019 09:00 17/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing and for string 
replacement

MSETCL -

66 498 400KV-WARORA-CHANDRAPU-II-2 16/Sep/2019 09:00 16/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Attending the issues of 400 KV  releted to SCADA and Protection in 
co-ordination with  M/s Sifang  and testing work 

MSETCL Load will be managed  on 400KV Chandrapur Ckt-1

67 499 220KV-WARDHA-BADNERA-1 16/Sep/2019 09:00 16/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
For measurement of C& Tan delta of R, Y & B phase CT and Circuit 
Breaker CRM

MSETCL nil

68 508 400KV-PARLI-M-PARLI-1 16/Sep/2019 9:00 16/Sep/2019 18:00 D
For protection testing and Line terminal AMP works & Ckt-2 AR to 
be keep in non auto mode during outage period.

POWERGRID_WR1
 Ckt-2 AR to be keep in non auto mode during outage period.Dia 
to be kept open for relay testing works

69 520 400KV-ALKUD-SOLAPUR-1 16/Sep/2019 10:00 16/Sep/2019 17:30 Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL Load will be managed on 400KV ALKUD-KOLHAPUR LINE

70 521 ALKUD - 400KV - BUS 1 16/Sep/2019 10:00 16/Sep/2019 17:30 Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL Load will be managed on Bus II

71 526 400KV-RGPPL-NEW KOYNA-2 16/Sep/2019 08:00 18/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Earth Wire replacement ,Routine maint. Work & Faulty string 
replacement Work

MSETCL Load can be managed on Dabhol-New Koyna -I line

72 528 400KV-BHUSAWAL-AKOLA-1 16/Sep/2019 08:00 20/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
Restringing of conductor of all three phases of 400 kV Akola- 
Bhusawal line due to conversion of Metergauge to Broadgauge of 
Akot-Akola Railway line and also for maintenance works of line.

MSETCL
400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Nandgaonpeth & 400 kV 
Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.

73 530  400KV-CHANDRAPU-II-NANDED-2 16/Sep/2019 08:00 30/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode.

MSETCL nil

74 531  400KV-CHANDRAPUR-GCR-PARLI-M-3 16/Sep/2019 08:00 30/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode.

MSETCL nil

75 545 CHANDRAPU-II - 400KV - BUS 2 17/Sep/2019 09:00 17/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily for diagnostic testing and allied bay maintenance work MSETCL 400KV BUS-2 CVT TAN DELTA & BAY MAINTENANCE WORK

76 561 765KV-AKOLA (2)-KORADI-III-1 L/R@ KORADI-III - 765KV 17/Sep/2019 10:00 17/Sep/2019 14:00 Daily
To carry out changeover activities.

MEGPTCL
To carry out changeover activities.

77 567 220KV-WARDHA-PUSAD-1 17/Sep/2019 10:00 21/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Tightening of jumper nut bolt at loc. No.76 ,17,01,08,12 and, 78 
carona ring nut bolt .

MSETCL NA

78 568 220KV-WARDHA-BADNERA-1 17/Sep/2019 08:00 28/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily For PID work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode MSETCL For PID work

79 572  400KV-BABLESHWAR-PADGHE-PG-2 18/Sep/2019 09:00 19/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing and for string 
replacement

MSETCL -

80 576 220KV-TARAPUR 3&4-BOISAR-1 18/Sep/2019 9:00 18/Sep/2019 14:00 D
Main-I  relay replacement & For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I 
relay (Line will be out of service)

POWERGRID_WR2

81 578  220KV-WARDHA-WARDHA-M-1 18/Sep/2019 08:00 18/Sep/2019 05:00 Daily
Maintenance work on line to attende the defect observed in 
monkey patrolling 

MSETCL NA

82 579 220KV-PARLI-OSMANABAD-M-1 18/Sep/2019 08:00 18/Sep/2019 16:00 Daily Line maintenance MSETCL -

83 581 400KV-CHANDRAPUR SWITCHING STATION-CHANDRAPUR-II-1 18/Sep/2019 08:00 18/Sep/2019 17:00 Continuous
For Conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening work

MSETCL
For Conductor & Earthwire Hardware tightening work

84 582  220KV-TILLARI-AMONA-1 18/Sep/2019 08:00 18/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work

MSETCL NA

85 584
MAIN BAY - TIRODA - 765KV B/R 1 AND TIRODA - 765KV - BUS 1 
at TIRODA - 765KV

18/Sep/2019 08:00 18/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Testing & Maintenance of Bay Breaker & CT

APML
Testing & Maintenance of Bay Breaker & CT

86 587 132KV-PENCH-KANHAN-1 18/Sep/2019 09:00 18/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Routine maint work MSETCL NIL

87 589 400KV-PARLI-M-SOLAPUR-M-1 18/Sep/2019 09:00 18/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work MSETCL Load will be managed on 400 kv Lamboti-PGCIL lINE.

88 619 220KV-WARDHA-BADNERA-1 19/Sep/2019 8:00 19/Sep/2019 15:00 Daily
Maintenance work on line to attende the defect observed in 
monkey patrolling

MSETCL NA

89 621 400KV-EKTUNI-BABLESHWAR-1 19/Sep/2019 09:00 19/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing MSETCL -

90 626  400KV-PARLI-M-PARLI-1 19/Sep/2019 09:00 19/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Distance relay testing work MSETCL -

91 637 765KV-TIRODA-KORADI-III-2 19/Sep/2019 15:00 19/Sep/2019 22:00 Daily Bushing dismantling work APML Bushing dismantling work

92 638 TALEGAON - 220KV - BUS 1 19/Sep/2019 9:00 19/Sep/2019 18:00 D Replacement of Clamp & connectors POWERGRID_WR1

93 645 400KV-RGPPL-NAGOTHANE-1 19/Sep/2019 08:00 21/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Earth Wire replacement ,Routine maint. Work & Faulty string 
replacement Work

MSETCL Load can be managed on Dabhol-Nagothane -II line

94 648 765KV-TIRODA-KORADI-III-2 L/R@ TIRODA - 765KV 19/Sep/2019 06:00 04/Oct/2019 18:00 Continuous Replacement of Reactor APML Replacement of Reactor

95 664
MAIN BAY - 400KV/11.5KV TIRODA-ST-5 AND TIRODA - 400KV - 
BUS 2 at TIRODA - 400KV

20/Sep/2019 08:00 20/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Testing & Maintenance of Bay Breaker & CT

APML
Testing & Maintenance of Bay Breaker & CT

96 668 220KV-BOISAR-NALASOPARA-1 20/Sep/2019 09:00 20/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily REPLACEMENT OF PID FAULTY INSULATOR STRING MSETCL -



Sr.No.
OCCM Sr. 

No.
Line / Element From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis reason

Name of 
Requesting Agency

Remarks

97 682
MAIN BAY - 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-3 AND KORADI-III - 
400KV - BUS 2

20/Sep/2019 10:00 20/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily To carry out maintenance of line related equipments MEGPTCL -

98 707 400KV-PARLI-M-LONIKHAND-II-1 21/Sep/2019 09:00 21/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing work MSETCL -

99 716 PUNE-PG - 400KV - BUS 1 22/Sep/2019 9:00 22/Sep/2019 18:00 D Replacement of Clamp & connectors POWERGRID_WR1

100 719 400KV-TARAPUR 3&4-PADGHE-2 22/Sep/2019 9:00 23/Sep/2019 18:00 C CB,  ES, DS, LA, CT, LA, WT, CVT Annual PM TAPS34 CB,  ES, DS, LA, CT, LA, WT, CVT Annual PM 

101 720 CHANDRAPUR - 400KV - BUS 1 22/Sep/2019 09:00 24/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
Replacement of damaged bus conductor in  400KV HVDC Ckt. No.-I 
& GTR-VI bay and Bus coupler bay section. MSETCL

During this outage period, the all feeders/circuit connected to 
400KV Main Bus-I will be shifted on 400KV Main Bus-II. After 
shifting of all feeders/circuits, the 400KV Bus Coupler bay will be 

 kept OFF. 

102 721 400KV-CHANDRAPUR-GCR-CHANDRAPUR HVDC-1 22/Sep/2019 09:00 24/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
Replacement of damaged bus conductor in  400KV HVDC Ckt. No.-I 
& GTR-VI bay and Bus coupler bay section.

MSETCL

During, this outage 400KV HVDC Ckt. No.- 2 will be in service. The 
outage on 400KV HVDC Ckt. No.-1 bay is required as the work of 
replacement of bus conductor of Main Bus-1  is to be carried out 
in HVDC ckt. No.-1 bay

103 722 GTR - 6 @ CHANDRAPUR 22/Sep/2019 09:00 24/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
Permission for shifting of 400KV GT - 6 bay on TBC-II bay.

MSETCL

During, this outage 400KV HVDC Ckt. No.- 2 will be in service. The  
400KV GT-6 bay will be shift on TBC-2 bay required as the work of 
replacement of bus conductor of Main Bus-1  is to be carried out 
in GT-6 bay.

104 727 765/400KV 500MVA SPARE ICT UNIT @ EKTUNI 22/Sep/2019 10:00 22/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
For additional safety for working conditions, it is requested to 
approve shutdown on 765/400kV, 500MVA, Spare ICT Unit along 
with ICT-II

MSETCL Being Spare ICT Unit, it is on NO LOAD

105 728 765KV/400KV EKTUNI-ICT-2 22/Sep/2019 10:00 22/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
High Insulation coating work on ICT Delta formation

MSETCL
765/400kV ICT-I will be in service.

106 729 400KV-RGPPL-NAGOTHANE-2 22/Sep/2019 08:00 22/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Earth Wire replacement ,Routine maint. Work & Faulty string 
replacement Work

MSETCL Load can be managed on Dabhol-Nagotnae CKT-I line

107 731 400KV-BABLESHWAR-PADGHE-PG-2 22/Sep/2019 08:00 30/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily PID testing work MSETCL AR required in non auto 

108 742 400KV-RGPPL-NEW KOYNA-1 23/Sep/2019 08:00 23/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Routine maint. Work & Faulty string replacement Work MSETCL Load can be managed on Dabhol-New Koyna CKT-II line

109 743 400KV-SSP-DHULE-MS-2 23/Sep/2019 08:00 23/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily  Replacement of suspicious faulty strings if found in PID testing. MSETCL
 Replacement of suspicious faulty strings if found in PID testing. 
AR out of Ckt 1 required

110 760
MAIN BAY - 400KV/11.5KV KORADI-II-ST-3 AND KORADI-II - 
400KV - BUS 1 at KORADI-II - 400KV

23/Sep/2019 13:00 23/Sep/2019 15:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

111 761
MAIN BAY - 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-2 AND KORADI-II - 
400KV - BUS 2 at KORADI-II - 400KV

23/Sep/2019 15:00 23/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

112 762
MAIN BAY - 400KV-KHARGHAR-PUNE-PG-1 AND PUNE-PG - 
400KV - BUS 2 at PUNE-PG - 400KV

23/Sep/2019 9:00 23/Sep/2019 18:00 D Replacement of Clamp & connectors POWERGRID_WR1

113 773 400KV-DHULE-MS-BABLESHWAR-2 23/Sep/2019 08:00 27/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily on line PID testing MSETCL On line PID testing

114 774 400KV-DHULE-MS-BABLESHWAR-1 23/Sep/2019 08:00 27/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily On PID testing MSETCL on line PID testing

115 777 AURANGABAD-M (WALUJ) - 400KV - BUS 2 24/Sep/2019 09:00 24/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance of 400KB Babhaleshwar bay @ Waluj end

MSETCL Routine Maintenance

116 778 CHANDRAPUR - PADGHA POLE 1 & 2 24/Sep/2019 06:00 30/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous

Work of  2 nos of tower Erection(Loc. no. 285 & 286) and stringing 
of. 16 span of towers( Loc. no. 278-294) for the Height raising at 
loc. no. 285 & 286 of 500KV Chandrapur-Padghe HVDC  Line due to 
construction of Kochi-Ambezary Dam.  

MSETCL
ORC work of Height raising at loc. no. 285 & 286 of 500KV 
Chandrapur-Padghe HVDC Line due to construction of Kochi-
Amezary Dam.

117 782
MAIN BAY - 400KV/KV TIRODA-ST-3 AND TIRODA - 400KV - BUS 
1 at TIRODA - 400KV

24/Sep/2019 08:00 24/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Testing & Maintenance of ICT & Its Relay

APML
Testing & Maintenance of ICT & Its Relay

118 783 400KV-SSP-DHULE-MS-2 24/Sep/2019 08:00 24/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Replacement of PID suspicious string if found faulty in PID testing MSETCL
Replacement of PID suspicious string if found faulty in PID testing. 
AR out of Ckt 1 required

119 784
MAIN BAY - 400KV/11.5KV KORADI-II-ST-2 AND KORADI-II - 
400KV - BUS 1 at KORADI-II - 400KV 

24/Sep/2019 09:00 24/Sep/2019 11:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

120 799
TIE BAY - 400KV/11.5KV KORADI-II-ST-2 AND 400KV-KORADI-II-
KORADI-III-1 at KORADI-II - 400KV

24/Sep/2019 11:00 24/Sep/2019 13:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

121 800
MAIN BAY - 400KV-KORADI-II-KORADI-III-1 AND KORADI-II - 
400KV - BUS 2 at KORADI-II - 400KV

24/Sep/2019 13:00 24/Sep/2019 15:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

122 801
TIE BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 AND FUTURE at KORADI-
II - 400KV

24/Sep/2019 15:00 24/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

123 808
MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-AKOLA-2 AND WARDHA - 400KV - 
BUS 1 at Wardha - 400KV

25/Sep/2019 9:00 25/Sep/2019 18:00 D For AMP work POWERGRID_WR1

124 810 PUNE-PG - 400KV - BUS 2 25/Sep/2019 9:00 25/Sep/2019 18:00 D Replacement of Clamp & connectors POWERGRID_WR1

125 811 CHANDRAPU-II - 400KV - BUS 1 25/Sep/2019 09:00 25/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily for diagnostic testing and allied bay maintenance work MSETCL 400KV BUS-1 CVT TAN DELTA & BAY MAINTENANCE WORK

126 813 765/400KV 500MVA SPARE ICT UNIT @ EKTUNI 25/Sep/2019 10:00 25/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
For additional safety for working conditions, it is requested to 
approve shutdown on 765/400kV, 500MVA, Spare ICT Unit along 
with ICT-I .

MSETCL Being Spare Unit, it is on NO LOAD



Sr.No.
OCCM Sr. 

No.
Line / Element From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis reason

Name of 
Requesting Agency

Remarks

127 814 765KV/400KV EKTUNI-ICT-1 25/Sep/2019 10:00 25/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
High Insulation coating work on ICT Delta formation

MSETCL
765/400kV ICT-II will be in service.

128 820 220KV-PARLI-OSMANABAD-M-1 25/Sep/2019 08:00 25/Sep/2019 16:00 Daily line maintenance MSETCL -

129 825
MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND WARDHA - 400KV 
- BUS 2 at Wardha - 400KV

25/Sep/2019 09:00 25/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work Nut Bolt Tightning 
work

MSETCL Line will be charged through Tie CB  428.

130 845
MAIN BAY - 400KV-AKOLA-AURANGABAD-2 AND AURANGABAD - 
 400KV - BUS 1 at AURANGABAD - 400KV

26/Sep/2019 9:00 26/Sep/2019 18:00 D For AMP works. POWERGRID_WR1

131 846 AURANGABAD-M (WALUJ) - 400KV - BUS 2 26/Sep/2019 09:00 26/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily ROUTINE MAINTENANCE MSETCL ROUTINE MAINTENANCE 

132 849 MAIN BAY - 404 OF 765/400kV 1500MVA ICT @ AKOLA 2 26/Sep/2019 09:00 26/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

133 859
MAIN BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-KORADI-II-1 AND WARDHA - 400KV 
- BUS 1 at Wardha - 400KV

26/Sep/2019 09:00 26/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work Nut Bolt Tightning 
work

MSETCL 400KV KORADI-WARDHA  Line will be charged through Tie CB  414.

134 860  220KV-WARDHA-PUSAD-1 26/Sep/2019 09:00 26/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
For Routine Maintainance Work

MSETCL nil

135 864 400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-ALKUD-1 26/Sep/2019 09:00 26/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Quarterly. Maint. work

MSETCL -

136 871 MAIN BAY (414) OF TIRODA CKT - 2 @ WARORA 26/Sep/2019 10:00 27/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily  Replacement of Breaker ATIL  Replacement of Breaker 

137 877 NEW KOYNA - 400KV - BUS 1 26/Sep/2019 08:00 28/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
Cold washing, condutor replacement, Isolator replacement & 
Routine maint. Work

MSETCL Main Bus-II will be in service

138 889 400KV-PARLI-M-LONIKHAND-II-2 27/Sep/2019 09:00 27/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing work MSETCL -

139 892 Tie Bay- 417 of Station Transformer 3@ Tirora 27/Sep/2019 08:00 27/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily - APML Testing & Maintenance of Bay Breaker & CT

140 895
TIE BAY - 400KV-WARDHA-WARORA-1 AND FUTURE at Wardha - 
400K

27/Sep/2019 09:00 27/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work Nut Bolt Tightning 
work

MSETCL Line will be charged through mainCB  429.

141 896 220KV-TARAPUR 1&2-BOISAR-M-1 27/Sep/2019 09:00 27/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily ERTH-WIRE REPLACEMENT  & INSULATOR REPLACEMENT MSETCL -

142 900  400KV-KOLHAPUR-MS-SOLAPUR-2 27/Sep/2019 09:00 27/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Quarterly. Maint. work

MSETCL -

143 906 400KV/220KV BOISAR-ICT-1 27/Sep/2019 9:00 27/Sep/2019 18:00 D For AMP Works, dia to be kept open on both sides POWERGRID_WR2

144 909
TIE BAY - 400KV-PUNE-GIS-PUNE-PG-1 AND 400KV/220KV PUNE-
PG-ICT-1 at PUNE-PG - 400KV

27/Sep/2019 9:00 27/Sep/2019 18:00 D For AMP Works POWERGRID_WR1

145 922
TIE BAY - 405 OF 765/400kV 1500MVA ICT & FUTURE BAY @ 
AKOLA 2

28/Sep/2019 09:00 28/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

146 929 AKOLA - 400KV - BUS 2 28/Sep/2019 10:00 28/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily Routine maintenance & testing work MSETCL NA

147 934 400KV-KHARGHAR-PUNE-PG-1 28/Sep/2019 08:30 28/Sep/2019 18:00 Daily R&M and Diagnostic testing work MSETCL --

148 935  220KV-BOISAR-BOISAR-M-2 28/Sep/2019 09:00 28/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Line Isoaltor repairing work. MSETCL -

149 937 BOISAR - 220KV - BUS 2 29/Sep/2019 9:00 29/Sep/2019 18:00 D For AMP Works POWERGRID_WR2

150 938 220KV-TALEGAON-PUNE-PG-1 29/Sep/2019 09:00 29/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Half  yearly maintenence  , Diagonastic Testing MSETCL -

151 942
BUS COUPLER BAY - KHARGHAR - 400KV - BUS 1 AND 
KHARGHAR - 400KV - BUS 2 at KHARGHAR - 400KV

29/Sep/2019 08:30 30/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous R&M and Diagnostic testing work MSETCL Outage required along with A Bus at Kharghar

152 943 KHARGHAR - 400KV - BUS 1 29/Sep/2019 08:30 30/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous R&M and diagnostic testing work MSETCL OUTAGE REQUIRED ALONG WITH BUS COUPLER @ KHARGHAR

153 945 220KV-BOISAR-BOISAR-M-3 29/Sep/2019 09:00 29/Sep/2019 17:00 Daily Line Isoaltor repairing work. MSETCL -

154 947 NEW KOYNA - 400KV - BUS 2 29/Sep/2019 08:00 30/Sep/2019 18:00 Continuous
Cold washing, condutor replacement, Isolator replacement & 
Routine maint. Work

MSETCL Main Bus-I will be in service

155 961 400KV/220KV WARDHA-ICT-1 30/Sep/2019 9:00 30/Sep/2019 18:00 D For AMP work POWERGRID_WR1

156 967
MAIN BAY - 400KV/220KV PUNE-PG-ICT-1 AND PUNE-PG - 
400KV - BUS 2 at PUNE-PG - 400KV

30/Sep/2019 9:00 30/Sep/2019 18:00 D Replacement of Clamp & connectors POWERGRID_WR1



Sr.No.
Voltage 

(KV)
Line Equipment From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

1 400 AKOLA-NANDGAONPETH (RPL-AMT) 01-Sep-19 10:00 05-Sep-19 15:00 Daily PID testing of insulator strings by PID Uint Akola of O&M 
Circle Akola.  A/R shall be kept in non auto mode.

MSETCL MSETCL 400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Bhusawal  & 400 kV 
Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.

2 400  CHANDRAPUR 2- KUMBHARGAON (NANDED) CKT - 1 01-Sep-19 08:00 15-Sep-19 17:00 Daily
For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode. MSETCL MSETCL

For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode.

3 400 400 KV WALUJ (400 KV) - BABHALESHWAR CKT 03-Sep-19 11:00 07-Sep-19 17:00 Daily
PID Work

MSETCL MSETCL
 A/R out from both end

4 400  KORADI-KHADKA 03-Sep-19 13:00 03-Sep-19 16:00 Daily For Line Signature Analysis MSETCL MSETCL NIL

5 400  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 1 03-Sep-19 09:00 03-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Quarterly. Maint. work

MSETCL MSETCL -

6 400 AKOLA - KHADKA (BHUSAWAL) 03-Sep-19 08:00 03-Sep-19 12:00 Daily For Line Signature Analysis MSETCL MSETCL NIL

7 400  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 1 03-Sep-19 10:00 03-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on 400 kV Karad-Talandge 2

8 400  PARLI - KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 04-Sep-19 09:00 04-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
C & Tan Delta measurement of CT Line maintenance work & 
Bay maintenance.

MSETCL MSETCL -

9 400  KORADI-KHAPERKHEDA II 04-Sep-19 10:00 04-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing & Routine maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL nil

10 400 KHADKA- DEEPNAGAR CKT 1 04-Sep-19 08:00 04-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
CT, CVT Tan-Delta and CB DCRM and routine bay 
maintenance

MSETCL MSETCL Load will be shifted on 400 KV Deepnagar-II Ckt

11 400 TIE BAY (402) of WALUJ @ TAPTITANDA 04-Sep-19 11:00 04-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Teed protection relay testing MSETCL MSETCL Nil

12 400 MAIN BAY KHADKA- DEEPNAGAR CKT 1 04-Sep-19 09:00 04-Sep-19 13:00 Daily Main CB DCRM MSETCL MSETCL The Ckt will be in service through tie CB

13 400  WARORA - IEPL 04-Sep-19 09:00 04-Sep-19 17:00 Daily
Attending the issues of 400 KV  releted to SCADA and 
Protection in co-ordination with  M/s Sifang  and testing 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL 400 KV Warora- PGCIL Ckt  is in service.

14 400  WARORA - IEPL 04-Sep-19 09:00 04-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work , Nut Bolt of 
jumper Tightning work.

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV KORADI-WARDHA  Line is in ckt

15 400 MAIN BAY (403) of WALUJ @ TAPTITANDA 04-Sep-19 11:00 04-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Teed protection relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL Nil

16 400 SPARE LINE-1 BAY (401) @ TAPTITANDA 04-Sep-19 11:00 04-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Teed protection relay testing MSETCL MSETCL Nil

17 400  TIE BAY KHADKA- DEEPNAGAR CKT 1 04-Sep-19 14:00 04-Sep-19 18:00 Daily DCRM of Tie CB MSETCL MSETCL The Line will be in service through main CB 

18 400
TIE BAY 421 OF LONIKAND1 CKT-1 AND LONIKAND1 CKT-2 
@LONIKAND 2

05-Sep-19 09:00 05-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL -

19 400  KARAD - LONIKAND 1 05-Sep-19 10:00 05-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Quarterly maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on other Ckt

20 400 JEJURI- KOYNA STAGE-IV 05-Sep-19 09:00 05-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Annual testing & maint. MSETCL MSETCL During the  outage 400kV Jejuri-Lonikand line will be in service

21 400 LONIKAND2-LONIKAND1 (INTERCONNECTOR 2) 05-Sep-19 09:00 05-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Half yearly maintenance and diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL -

22 400 MAIN BAY 417 OF YELWAN CKT - 2 @ AKOLA 05-Sep-19 10:00 05-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing works. MSETCL MSETCL NA

23 400 KHADKA- DEEPNAGAR CKT 2 05-Sep-19 08:00 05-Sep-19 12:00 Daily For Line Signature Analysis MSETCL MSETCL NIL

24 400 MIAN BAY-421 OF ICT - 2 @ KORADI -2 06-Sep-19 12:30 06-Sep-19 13:00 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)ICT-II will remain service through Tie Bay 420.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

25 400  KORADI-NANDGAONPETH (RPL) 06-Sep-19 09:00 06-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work. MSETCL MSETCL Outages will be availed subject to weather conditions

26 400 AKOLA-NANDGAONPETH (RPL-AMT) 06-Sep-19 07:00 07-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Work of replacing broken Spacers cum vibration dampers 
with new on Lilo line by agency.

MSETCL MSETCL
400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Bhusawal  & 400 kV 
Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.

27 400 DEEPNAGAR - THAPTI TANDA 06-Sep-19 08:00 06-Sep-19 12:00 Daily For Line Signature Analysis MSETCL MSETCL NIL

28 400 DEEPNAGAR - AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 06-Sep-19 13:00 06-Sep-19 16:00 Daily FOR Line Signature Analysis MSETCL MSETCL NIL

29 400 MAIN BAY - 418 OF IEPL @ KORADI-2 06-Sep-19 12:00 06-Sep-19 12:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL 1)400KV IEPL Line will remain servie through Tie Bay 417.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit

30 400 TIE BAY-426 OF GT-8 @ KORADI-2 06-Sep-19 14:00 06-Sep-19 14:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)GT#08 will remain in service through Main Bay 425.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

31 400 TIE BAY (423) OF STATION TF - 1 @ KORADI 2 06-Sep-19 13:00 06-Sep-19 13:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)Station Transformer -I will remain in service through Main Bay 
422.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

32 400 TIE BAY-402 OF GT-10 @ KORADI-2 06-Sep-19 09:00 06-Sep-19 09:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1) GT10 will remain in service through Main Bay 401.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

33 400 MAIN BAY (430) OF ICT - 1 @ KORADI - 2 06-Sep-19 14:30 06-Sep-19 15:00 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)ICT-I will remain service through Tie Bay 429.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

State Element Outages list for the month of Sep'19
Maharashtra State Load Despatch Centre



Sr.No.
Voltage 

(KV)
Line Equipment From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

34 400 400/220/33KV SPARE ICT @ KORADI 2 06-Sep-19 15:00 06-Sep-19 15:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)Spare ICT is On No Load 
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

35 400 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ WALUJ 06-Sep-19 09:00 06-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance MSETCL MSETCL Routine Maintenance 

36 400 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 1 @ BABHALESHWAR 07-Sep-19 08:00 07-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL 400/220kV 315MVA ICT- II  , 501 MVA ICT -III& IV  will be in 
service

37 400 TIE BAY (429) OF ICT - 1 @ KORADI - 2 07-Sep-19 14:30 07-Sep-19 15:00 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)ICT-I will remain service through Main Bay 430
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

38 400 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 07-Sep-19 13:00 07-Sep-19 16:00 Daily FOR LSA MSETCL MSETCL NIL

39 400 KHADKA - BABLESHWAR 07-Sep-19 09:00 07-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL -

40 400 TIE BAY-420 OF ICT - 2 @ KORADI -2 07-Sep-19 12:30 07-Sep-19 13:00 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)ICT-II will remain service through Main Bay 421.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

41 400 TIE BAY - 417 OF IEPL @ KORADI-2 07-Sep-19 12:00 07-Sep-19 12:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)400KV IEPL Line will remain servie through Main Bay 418
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

42 400 MIAN BAY-422 OF STATION TF - 1 @ KORADI -2 07-Sep-19 13:00 07-Sep-19 13:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)Station Transformer -I will remain in service through Tie Bay 
423
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

43 400 MAIN BAY-401 OF GT-10 @ KORADI-2 07-Sep-19 09:00 07-Sep-19 09:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)GT10 will remain in service through Tie Bay 402.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

44 400 MAIN BAY-425 OF GT-8 @ KORADI-2 07-Sep-19 14:00 07-Sep-19 14:30 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL
1)GT#08 will remain in service through Tie Bay 426.
2) Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit.

45 400 MAIN BAY - 413 OF GT-9 @ KORADI-2  07-Sep-19 11:30 07-Sep-19 12:00 Daily Dew Point Measurement of SF6 Gas of Circuit Breaker MSETCL MSETCL

1) GT09 will remain in service through Tie  Bay 414                                                                           
                                                 2) Outage subject to weather 
Condition & availablity of Kit.

46 400 KHADKA-AURANGABAD 09-Sep-19 08:00 09-Sep-19 12:00 Daily For LSA MSETCL MSETCL NIL

47 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 3 @ KOLHAPUR 09-Sep-19 09:00 09-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Quarterly. Maint. work

MSETCL MSETCL -

48 400 TIE BAY 418 OF YELWAN CKT - 2 @ AKOLA 09-Sep-19 10:00 09-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL NA

49 400 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 1 @ WARORA 09-Sep-19 09:00 09-Sep-19 17:00 Daily
Attending the issues of 400 KV  releted to SCADA and 
Protection in co-ordination with  M/s Sifang  and testing 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL 500MVA ,ICT No-1 handed over 400kv Bableshwar

50 400 Tie bay (405) of Deepnagar line @ Taptitanda 11-Sep-19 11:00 11-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Teed protection relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL Nil

51 400 Main bay (406) of Deepnagar line @ Taptitanda 11-Sep-19 11:00 11-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Teed protection relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL Nil

52 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 1 @ LAMBOTI 11-Sep-19 09:00 11-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL Load will be managed on 400 kv ICT-II

53 400 SPARE LINE-2 BAY (404) @ TAPTITANDA 11-Sep-19 11:00 11-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Teed protection relay testing work MSETCL MSETCL Nil

54 400 MAIN BAY KHADKA- DEEPNAGAR CKT 2 11-Sep-19 09:00 11-Sep-19 13:00 Daily DCRM Main CB MSETCL MSETCL The Line will be in service through tie CB

55 400 400KV 125MVAR BUS REACTOR @ KARAD 11-Sep-19 10:00 11-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. work MSETCL MSETCL Nil

56 400 MAIN BAY - 406 OF FUTURE BAY @ AKOLA 2 11-Sep-19 09:00 11-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

57 400 TIE BAY KHADKA- DEEPNAGAR CKT 2 11-Sep-19 14:00 11-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Tie CB DCRM MSETCL MSETCL The Line will be in service through Main CB

58 400 BABLESHWAR- AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 11-Sep-19 08:00 21-Sep-19 18:00 Daily PID testing work MSETCL MSETCL AR required in non auto 

59 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 1 @ NANDED 12-Sep-19 10:00 12-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

60 400 TIE BAY - 417 OF IEPL @ KORADI-2 12-Sep-19 10:00 12-Sep-19 17:00 Daily
Tan delta Measurement of Bus CT and DCRM, IR 
Measurement of CB  of Bay 417

MSETCL MSETCL Outage subject to weather Condition & availablity of Kit

61 400 MAIN BAY (407) OF RPL CKT-1 @ AKOLA 2 13-Sep-19 09:00 13-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

62 400 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 2 @ BABHALESHWAR 14-Sep-19 08:00 14-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL 400/220kV 315MVA ICT- I  & 315 MVA ICT -II &  501 MVA ICT-IV  
will be in service

63 400
TIE BAY (408) OF RPL CKT-1 AND AKOLA-1 CKT-1 @ AKOLA 
2

14-Sep-19 09:00 14-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

64 400  CHANDRAPUR 2-KUMBHARGAON(NANDED) CKT - 2 16-Sep-19 08:00 17-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
For Replacement of Broken Spacer Cum Vibration Damper

MSETCL MSETCL nil

65 400 400/220KV  167 MVA SPARE ICT @ DHULE 16-Sep-19 11:00 16-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work MSETCL MSETCL Routine maintenance and CB DCRM testing work

66 400 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 3 @ KARAD 16-Sep-19 10:00 16-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load manage on other Two ICTs



Sr.No.
Voltage 

(KV)
Line Equipment From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

67 400  CHANDRAPUR 2 - CHD SWITCHING CKT1 16-Sep-19 09:00 16-Sep-19 18:00 Daily   for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL  for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work 

68 400 MAIN BAY (409) OF AKOLA-1 CKT-1 @ AKOLA 2 16-Sep-19 09:00 16-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

69 400 MAIN BAY (402) OF 315MVA ICT - 1 @ AKOLA 16-Sep-19 10:00 16-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL NA

70 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 3 @ DHULE 16-Sep-19 08:00 16-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance and testing work MSETCL MSETCL CB DCRM testing work

71 400 DEEPNAGAR - THAPTI TANDA 16-Sep-19 06:00 18-Sep-19 18:00 Daily For Replacement of Faulty Insulator string found in PID MSETCL MSETCL NIL

72 400  CHANDRAPUR - KHAPERKHEDA 16-Sep-19 08:00 30-Sep-19 17:00 Daily
For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode. MSETCL MSETCL

For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto mode.

73 400  CHANDRAPUR 2 - CHD SWITCHING CKT2 17-Sep-19 09:00 17-Sep-19 18:00 Daily  for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL  for  Diagnostic testing & allied bay maintenance work 

74 400 400 KV FUTURE BAY II @ WARORA 17-Sep-19 08:00 17-Sep-19 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work ,Relay 
testing etc

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Bay No 422 charged on No Load

75 400 400 KV WALUJ (400 KV) - BABHALESHWAR CKT 17-Sep-19 11:00 19-Sep-19 17:00 Daily  PID WORKS MSETCL MSETCL
A/R out from both end

76 400  KORADI 2-IEPL 17-Sep-19 09:00 17-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Fixing of Missing and tightening of loose jumper Nut bolts 
at various cut point towers.

MSETCL MSETCL OUTAGE PROPOSED BY 400KV LMU, Koradi

77 400 FUTURE CKT - 1 @ WARORA 18-Sep-19 08:00 18-Sep-19 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work ,Relay 
testing etc

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Bay No 421 charged on No Load

78 400 CHANDRAPUR GCR  -  CHANDRAPUR 2 CKT   2 18-Sep-19 09:00 18-Sep-19 18:00 Daily for diagnostic testing & bay maint .work MSETCL MSETCL Bus CT,Line CT,CB tan delta work

79 400 DEEPNAGAR - THAPTI TANDA 18-Sep-19 09:00 18-Sep-19 13:00 Daily Main CB DCRM MSETCL MSETCL The Line will be in service through tie CB 

80 400 MAIN BAY (410) OF RPL CKT-2 @ AKOLA 2 18-Sep-19 09:00 18-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

81 400 TIE BAY (412) OF KORADI-1 @ KHAPARKHEDA 18-Sep-19 14:00 18-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintenance Work MSETCL MSETCL NIL

82 400 MAIN BAY (411) OF KORADI-1 @ KHAPARKHEDA 18-Sep-19 10:00 18-Sep-19 13:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintenance Work MSETCL MSETCL NIL

83 400 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ KORADI 18-Sep-19 09:00 18-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Diagnostic testing work. MSETCL MSETCL Outages will be availed subject to weather conditions.

84 400 LONIKAND 1 -JEJURI 19-Sep-19 09:00 19-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Annual testing & maint. MSETCL MSETCL During the  outage 400kV Jejuri-Koyna ST-IV line will be in service

85 400 400/220/33 KV 315MVA ICT - 1 @ CHAKAN 19-Sep-19 09:00 19-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Half yearly testing and maintenance activities MSETCL MSETCL -

86 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 1 @ JEJURI 19-Sep-19 09:00 19-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Annual testing & maint. MSETCL MSETCL
During the outage 400/220kV 501MVA ICT-II and 400/220kV 501 
MVA ICT-III will be in service

87 400 DEEPNAGAR - AURANGABAD (WALUJ) 19-Sep-19 06:00 21-Sep-19 18:00 Daily For Replacement of Faulty Insulator String found in PID MSETCL MSETCL NIL

88 400 TIE BAY (411) OF RPL CKT - 2 & AKOLA-1 CKT-2 @ AKOLA 2 19-Sep-19 09:00 19-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

89 400 MAIN BAY (405) OF 315 MVA ICT - 2 @ AKOLA 19-Sep-19 10:00 19-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Routine maintenance & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL NA

90 400 LONIKAND 1 -JEJURI 19-Sep-19 08:00 19-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Line Maintenance & Routine Diagnostic testing work, CT 
Ratio changing work

MSETCL MSETCL -

91 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 2 @ NANDED 19-Sep-19 10:00 19-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL -

92 400 400/220/33 KV 600 MVA ICT -  4 @ PADGHE 20-Sep-19 08:00 20-Sep-19 18:00 Daily OIl Filtration. VFD installation MSETCL MSETCL 220 Temghar-1 & 2 will remain handtripped

93 400 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 2 @ KORADI 2 20-Sep-19 10:00 20-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
IR, Tan delta measurement of Bushing 
Tan delta Measurement of Line CT of 421

MSETCL MSETCL
Tan delta Measurement of Line CT of 421 & 220KV side CT at 
Bay 201

94 400 400/220/33 KV 501MVA ICT - 4 @ BABHALESHWAR 21-Sep-19 08:00 21-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work & Relay Testing MSETCL MSETCL
400/220kV 315MVA ICT- I  & 315 MVA ICT -II &  501 MVA ICT-III 
will be in service

95 400 400 KV WALUJ (400 KV) - BABHALESHWAR CKT 21-Sep-19 11:00 21-Sep-19 17:00 Daily PID WORKS MSETCL MSETCL A/R out from both end

96 400 400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT - 1 @ KHADKA 21-Sep-19 08:00 21-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Bushing Tan-Delta,SFRA , Winding resistance of ICT and 
routine bay maintenance 

MSETCL MSETCL laod will be shifted on 400/132 KV ,200 MVA ICT-II

97 400 400/220/20 KV 500MVA ICT - 3 @ KALWA 22-Sep-19 09:00 22-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Bay maint. And testing work MSETCL MSETCL -

98 400 MAIN BAY-401 OF GT-10 @ KORADI-2 23-Sep-19 09:00 23-Sep-19 11:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

99 400 TIE BAY-402 OF GT-10 @ KORADI-2 23-Sep-19 11:00 23-Sep-19 13:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

100 400 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 1 @ KOLHAPUR 23-Sep-19 09:00 23-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Quarterly. Maint. work

MSETCL MSETCL -

101 400 LONIKAND 1 - KOYNA STAGE-IV 23-Sep-19 09:00 23-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Replacement of faulty insulator string found in PID & Cold 
washing work

MSETCL MSETCL Stage4-Jejuri ckt will be in service

102 400 AKOLA - KHADKA (BHUSAWAL) 23-Sep-19 10:00 30-Sep-19 15:00 Daily
PID testing of insulator strings by PID Uint Akola of O&M 
Circle Akola.  A/R shall be kept in non auto mode.

MSETCL MSETCL
400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal, 400 kV Akola-Nandgaonpeth & 400 kV 
Koradi-Nandgaonpeth are  in service.

103 400  KORADI-NANDGAONPETH (RPL) 24-Sep-19 09:00 24-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Fixing of Missing and tightening of loose jumper Nut bolts 
at various cut point towers.

MSETCL MSETCL OUTAGE PROPOSED BY 400KV LMU, KORADI

104 400 MAIN BAY (412) OFAKOLA -1 CKT-2 @ AKOLA 2 24-Sep-19 09:00 24-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL
Annual Maintenance of Bay Equipments



Sr.No.
Voltage 

(KV)
Line Equipment From Date From Time To Date To Time Basis Reason System Agency Remark ,If any.

105 400 400 KV WALUJ (400 KV) - BABHALESHWAR CKT 24-Sep-19 11:00 26-Sep-19 17:00 Daily PID WORKS MSETCL MSETCL
A/R out from both end

106 400 NEW KOYNA - STAGE IV CKT 1 24-Sep-19 08:00 24-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Routine maint. Work & Faulty string replacement Work MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on 400KV New Koyna- Stage 4 CKT-II line

107 400  NEW KOYNA-KARAD -CKT 1 25-Sep-19 09:00 25-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Replacement of faulty insulator string found in PID & Cold 
washing work

MSETCL MSETCL New Koyna-Karad ckt 2 will be in service

108 400 MAIN BAY - 413 OF GT-9 @ KORADI-2 25-Sep-19 09:00 25-Sep-19 11:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

109 400 NEW KOYNA - STAGE IV CKT 2 25-Sep-19 08:00 25-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Routine maint. Work & Faulty string replacement Work MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on 400KV New Koyna- Stage 4 CKT-I line

110 400 400/220/33 KV 500MVA ICT - 2 @ KHAPARKHEDA 25-Sep-19 10:00 25-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing & Routine Maintenance Work MSETCL MSETCL NIL

111 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 2 @ LAMBOTI 25-Sep-19 09:00 25-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Diagnoistic testing work. MSETCL MSETCL Load will be manged on 400 kv ICT-I

112 400 MAIN BAY - 418 OF IEPL @ KORADI-2 25-Sep-19 15:00 25-Sep-19 17:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

113 400  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 2 25-Sep-19 09:00 25-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Replacement of faulty insulator string found in PID & Cold 
washing

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Karad-Talandge ckt I will be in service

114 400 TIE BAY - 414 OF GT-9 @ KORADI-2 25-Sep-19 11:00 25-Sep-19 13:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

115 400 TIE BAY - 417 OF IEPL @ KORADI-2 25-Sep-19 13:00 25-Sep-19 15:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of 400KV Bay in Switchyard.  MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

116 400 TIE BAY-420 OF ICT - 2 @ KORADI -2 26-Sep-19 09:00 26-Sep-19 11:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

117 400 JEJURI- KOYNA STAGE-IV 26-Sep-19 09:00 26-Sep-19 18:00 Daily
Replacement of faulty insulator string found in PID & Cold, 
chemical washing work

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Jejuri-Lonikand Ckt will be in service

118 400 400/220/33 KV 315 MVA ICT - 1 @ PARLI 26-Sep-19 09:00 26-Sep-19 19:00 Daily
REF & IV Back up relay testing work & Bay maintenance 
work.

MSETCL MSETCL -

119 400 400/220/33 KV 500 MVA ICT - 2 @ JEJURI 26-Sep-19 09:00 26-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Annual testing & maint. MSETCL MSETCL
167 MVA Spare ICT is in RRS mode with ICT-II , Outage on 400kV 
Main Bus-I is also needed to make Spare ICT free from the 

120 400 MIAN BAY-421 OF ICT - 2 @ KORADI -2 26-Sep-19 11:00 26-Sep-19 13:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

121 400 MIAN BAY-422 OF STATION TF - 1 @ KORADI -2 26-Sep-19 13:00 26-Sep-19 15:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

122 400 TIE BAY (423) OF STATION TF - 1 @ KORADI 2 26-Sep-19 15:00 26-Sep-19 17:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

123 400 TBC @ CHAKAN 26-Sep-19 09:00 26-Sep-19 17:00 Daily Half yearly testing and maintenance activities MSETCL MSETCL -

124 400 105 MVA SPARE ICT @ AKOLA 26-Sep-19 10:00 26-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work. MSETCL MSETCL NA

125 400 TIE BAY-426 OF GT-8 @ KORADI-2 27-Sep-19 11:00 27-Sep-19 13:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

126 400 400/220 KV 500 MVA ICT - 5 @ PADGHA 27-Sep-19 08:00 27-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Isolator alignment work. jaw replacement work MSETCL MSETCL Bay maintenance work

127 400 431 BAY OF 167 MVA SPARE ICT @ KORADI II 27-Sep-19 17:00 27-Sep-19 18:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

128 400 MAIN BAY (430) OF ICT - 1 @ KORADI - 2 27-Sep-19 15:00 27-Sep-19 17:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

129 400 TIE BAY (429) OF ICT - 1 @ KORADI - 2 27-Sep-19 13:00 27-Sep-19 15:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

130 400 NEW KOYNA -KARAD -CKT 2 27-Sep-19 09:00 27-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Replacement of faulty insulator string found in PID & Cold 
washing

MSETCL MSETCL New Koyna-Karad ckt I will be in service

131 400 MAIN BAY-425 OF GT-8 @ KORADI-2 27-Sep-19 09:00 27-Sep-19 11:00 Daily PID test for Insulator string of  400KV Bay in Switchyard. MSETCL MSETCL Work will be carried out Online by PID Unit Nagpur.

132 400  KARAD - TALANDGE CKT 1 28-Sep-19 09:00 28-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Replacement of faulty insulator string found in PID & Cold 
washing

MSETCL MSETCL 400KV Karad-Talandage Ckt-2 will be in service

133 400 400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT - 2 @ KHADKA 28-Sep-19 08:00 28-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Bushing & winding Tan-Delta,DFR of ICT and routine bay 
maintenance carried out

MSETCL MSETCL Load will be shifted on 400/132 KV 200 MVA ICT-I

134 400 DHULE- - BABLESHWAR - I 28-Sep-19 07:00 28-Sep-19 12:00 Daily Replacement of PID suspicious string if found faulty in PID 
testing

MSETCL MSETCL Replacement of PID suspicious string if found in PID testingfaulty 

135 400  NEW KOYNA-KARAD -CKT 1 30-Sep-19 08:00 30-Sep-19 18:00 Daily Relay Testing & Routine maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL Load can be managed on 400KV New Koyna- Karad-II line

136 400 DHULE- - BABLESHWAR - II 30-Sep-19 13:00 30-Sep-19 19:00 Daily Replacement of PID suspicious string if found faulty in PID 
testing

MSETCL MSETCL Replacement of PID suspicious string if found faulty in PID testing


	WRPC LIST
	STATE ELEMENTS

